discount on gross pledge receivables including amounts corresponding to agency payables directly to the
consolidated statement of activities in error as opposed to reducing the corresponding payable to affiliates
in accordance with agency transactions under ASC 958-25-24. In addition, the Administrative Office
improperly recorded a liability for a portion of pledge receivables from parishes when there was not an
agency transaction. The result of these two errors to affiliates payable resulted in the correction of the
following accounts on each consolidated statement below for the year ended June 30, 2021. All financial
information contained in the accompanying notes to the consolidated financial statements have been
revised to reflect the correction of these errors.

The Administrative Office of the Roman Catholic Archdiocese of Los Angeles

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

14

Note 1. Nature of Organization and Summary of Significant Accounting Policies (Continued)

The following tables set forth the previously reported amounts and their restated amounts in the
accompanying statements:

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Previously reported Adjustment Restated

Payable to affiliates 55,441,555  $   (21,565,104)  $  33,876,451  $
Total liabilities 683,031,232   (21,565,104)   662,043,812
Net assets with donor restrictions 92,599,260   21,565,104   114,164,364
Total net assets 492,326,476   21,565,104   513,891,580

Consolidated Statement of Activities
Previously reported Adjustment Restated

Beginning net assets with donor restrictions 106,331,604  $   21,050,104  $   127,381,708  $
Ending net assets with donor restrictions 92,599,260   21,565,104   114,164,364
Total beginning net assets 275,337,402   21,050,104   296,387,506
Total ending net assets 492,326,476   21,565,104   513,891,580
Donations—with donor restrictions 36,963,833   515,000   37,478,833

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
Previously reported Adjustment Restated

(Decrease) increase in net assets 216,989,074  $   515,000  $   217,504,074  $
(Decrease) increase in affiliates payable (9,826,949)   (515,000)   (10,341,949)

 June 30, 2021

 June 30, 2021

 June 30, 2021

Investments: The Administrative Office records investments at fair value. For investment income earned
from investments in the Archdiocese Investment Pool and investments at Catholic Community Foundation
of Los Angeles (CCFLA), the Administrative Office is allocated income (loss) based upon an allocation of
the total return earned in invested equity and debt securities held by the Investment Pool and CCFLA,
including realized and unrealized gains and losses. Gains and losses on investments are reported on the
consolidated statements of activities as increases or decreases in net assets without donor restrictions